40-601 SS-3

A‘A D&ELTA 18" SCROLL SAW W/STAND Part No. 430-03-651-0002

A Pentair Company For Units w/Serial No 92C10079 and Lower Revised 02-28-92
—
~
/\

[

35—« ]
36 (4)—4




*J3UBIJ B S SMO[[3q Byl Jo pud pajuiod 3y}

4240 sdi|s Buld-0 ay| " (zc O§ 4oy) Buld-Q pue (y£ oN J3y) aA[eA
Jaddelj ‘(Ge ON 49Y) [0y FWSA YIIM 4BULRIAA MIU UBPIO ‘S|apou
A[4B3 31404334 0] “S[9poW JUd.AND 03 PIPPR ua3q Sey (pg op Jay)
aA[eA Jodde g & KoUdD1445 SMO[|9q dA0JdU] 0] J43PJD U]

(Ty oN J3y) bnid ajoy gusuund pue (921 oN jay)

buiaraq apasu quaddnd (€21 Of oY) 14eYS JB[PL IUILINI

‘9SBq JULIND BYJ JBPAO ISNW BUO S |pow f[4P3 U0 (0€ oN oY)
aseq ayy buoe(dad usyy 9jqeabueydidiut a4e sburieaq 3pasiu
pud pasojs pue uadg bnid ajoy ou pue 9zr uoried0] 3B bulueaq
“(Ip ON 43Y) Bnid ajoy
ul/I PUB 92T uotjeso| e butdeaq a/pasu papus uado ue pey S|apou
d1eLpawiajul “(ry oy 49y) bnid afoy ,8/c pue 9z uo13e30] 3B
buiaeaq [1eq & pey (Qpp/EWSE OU [BLI3S 0F Jdotad) sspow fj4e3

"SpR3UYY  02-t/1 YI!M (61 ON J3Y)
‘Speddyy 8I-91/9
ns |opou f[4e3

d[pa3U puUd pasO[d BARY S [IPOU UIAAN)

A|quasse Mauds asn sude 3J4oddns [apou Juddan?
Y1imM (07 oN 43Y) Alquasse Maads pasn sude 3Jod

dwe {9 0ofay

pnis
Ma.12§ PH 20§ ,8/€ X 2£-01#
JayseM 1814 01#
FERUITY]
JBysep pnis diqef
M3A3§ PH X8 .Z2/T 1 X p1-91/L
(£1Up s[apoy
A[4BJ) M3AdS 335 SS3|PRAN ,2 X 8I-91/§
(flup s{apoy A|4e3) 10N X8y 81-91/§
(ALug siapoy A(4e3) do3s a|qe)
(£1u0 s|opoy ju44n)) 10N XoH 81-91/§
(ALup stapoy
U944} MBUOS PH XoH ,¥/T 2 X 81-91/5
sfoug h>._.n_=_wmm< [SALMS 9| 4R}
MaU2S PH 20§ 8/ X 0Z-4/1
daysemyd0 /1
(ALug syapoy Arae3) aless 1|iL
9|RIS/M uoLuuna] a|qejg J1BH
due |9 uoluuna]
algel
(A1ug siapoy A14e3) uld 104 ,8/€ X 8/1
j48suU] 8|qe}
O[ZZON 4Ly
p4eng ape|q
393Je4g umoQq p|OH
JAaysem e (4 OT#
M3JU3S PH 20§ ,2/T X 2€-0T#
poy umog pOH
1NN adenbs 81-91/§
NN adendbs 7¢-0T#
N adends 0z-4/1
M3JDS 185 00§ X8H ,2/1 X 8I-91/§
due ()

NOT.1dI¥IS30

[
(%]

4

SSIL0N FI1NY3S

NMOHS LON

§/00-%00-10-8¢¥
¥000-8€1-£0-90¢
§¢62-1€0-10-406
€000-TIT-10-02¢
81€€-010-£0-106
0191-010-10-106
¢08/-010-10-156
§26¢-1€0-10-106
080€-090-10-106

S010-080-¥0-106

00€1-010-10-206

1000-880-20-92¢
0%9.801

0££5-090-10-106

1000-06€-€0-0EY
€9.0-010-€0-106
20L1-020-20-406
£€8/-010-¢0-156
1000-560-¢0-9¢2%
€000-£20-2¢0-0€
1000-160-€0-0€%
11/9-010-10-906
¢000-€90-20-92¥
¢000-190-20-0¢€¥
1000-450-€0-0€Y
1000-v10-€0-0¢}
0I91-010-10-%06
$2¢0-010-€0-106
2000-801-£0-0¢Y
€0€1-0%0-20-206
60€1-0%0-20-206
90£T1-0v0-20-206
£020-061-¥0-106
G000-.20-20-0¢t%

YIGHNN Ldvd

H¥

“ON
EED

A3yseM 1eld ,p/1

M342§ pH uolIng ,2/1 X 0Z-4/1

aping dp yoeg ope|g

43UseM 1B 14 ,p/T

M3.D§ PH U03INg ,2/1 X 0Z-%/1

[3ueq |043U0)

M3Jds PH 20§ ,8/¢ X ZE-0l#

INN aJendbs zg-0T1#
(g 230N 8214438 38S

‘A1up sgspoy £i4e3) (9) Bnid aOH ,8/¢
(g 330§ 8214438 93§

‘A1Ug s[apoy ua44n)) Bn|d 3[OH ,2/1

Yd1ed UOLAN/M MaudS 335 ,2/1 X 2E-Q#

40suas paadg

M3.3S PH 20§ ,8/€ X ZE-0T#

ABA0) 4By

M3J4JS PH 20§ ,8/¢ X ZE€-0T#

(2 830§ @21a435 995) adulelay SMo| |ag
(2 d10§ 921A438

935 ‘A|uQ s[3poy 3ud4Un)) BA|ep dadde|4

SMO| | 3]
(7 210N

90LA43S 335 ‘A[uUQ S[3poy 3uddun)) Bury-g

43ULe]3Y SMO| [3g
(g az0n

821A3S 335 “AUQ S|apoy A|4e]) aseg
(g azop

90LA4BS 835 ‘A[UQ S[3poy Jusudny) aseq

M3U3S PH 20S ,8/¢ X 2E-0L#

J4auleldy bulueasg

J3YSeM anep

butaeag 4a| |0y pauade)

aqn] 4amo (g diy)

due|) aiqe)

M34DS PH 30S ,8/¢ X 2¢-0T#

43ysemyd0 ,4/1

M3I2S PH 20§ . v/T T X 02-¥/1
(y 910y 821A438

83S ‘A[up sqapoy A|4e3) Alquassy Mauds
(v 210K 9214438

805 ‘frug s(apoy jusuun)) Kiquassy M3U408
(¥ 230§ 23LA4aS

895 ‘Alup siepoy Ai4e3) way J40ddng
(Y 230K 921A43S

935 ‘A[UQ S[Opoy JudJANY) ULy J40ddng

due() apelg wojlog

buLy-o

uld 1104 /1 1 X oI/¢

utd [LOY ,91/6 X 9I/¢

NN due|) spelg

dwe| apeg dop

MaU2S pH 20§ ,8/€ X 2g-01#

j40ddng ape|g

18UII04Y

(£1U0 siopoy puaaun)) Bury Jauielay

(ALug spepoy A|4e3) J1LA3U9923

(£1up s[apoy U844N) ) I143UBII]

(K1uQ s[apoy A1ae3) aare]

(£10 s(3poy 3ud4dn)) utd 110§ ,& X 9[/¢

3A33 (S

AL quassy Maudg

ABYSeH wiys

1JBYS JoALd

Ma1d§ 335 0§ X3l ,2/1 X 02-1/1

)04

NOILdI1Y¥IS3a

S1¥vd INIW3IIVI4IY

vI91-010-10-706
5108-040-£0-106
1000-550-£0-0¢€¥
¥I91-010-10-%06
§108-0%0-£0-106
£200-1€1-90-00¥
BIEE-010-£0-106
60€1-0%0-20-206

1000-9£0-10-9¢p

1000-7£0-€0-0€Y
8¢¥6-0ST1-40-106
¢200-T€1-90-00%
8I€E-0T0-£0-106
1000-1€0-€0-0€Y
81€€-010-£0-106
¥000-6£0-€0-0¢€Y

¢000-8€0-€0-0€Y
1000-8€0-€0-0¢Y

6E41-€10-G2-806
1000-6L0-£0-0<¥

1000-500-£0-0¢d

¢000-500-€0-0¢€Y
8I€€-010-£0-106
£000-6£0-€0-0¢Y
8EVT-£10-90-826
CEVI-£50-v1-026
1000-790-£0-0€¥
0800-%00-10-8¢b
8IEE-010-£0-106
¢0£1-020-20-+06
09£0-010-£0-106

¢000-21Y-€0-0EY
1000-890-92-22¢
¢000-680-£0-0¢t

£000-680-€0-0€h
€000-£20-€0-0€b
6E¥1-€10-92-806
80/¢-010-10-506
£0€0-210-10-506
¢000-6.0-£0-0€Y
¢000-£20-€0-0¢€p
8[£€-010-£0-106
1000-680-€0-0€Y
698¢-010-€0-196
9061-£22-G1-406
1000-240-£0-0¢EY
¢000-2¥0-€0-0€t
1000-£90-£0-0€Y
L0ST-£T0-10-506
1000-50T-€0-0€Y
1000-21¥-€0-0€¥
LEVT-€20-10-406
1000-901-€0-0¢€¥
€020-0S1-¥0-106
1000-201-£0-0¢t

YIGHNN LHvd



/ 129 Lr—128
105 (4)
106 (47-\
»
130 h 107 (3) o
B/_ \\ 108(3)‘\ A5
S \ N
™
~. {l XX/
\\ & 1 ~
(/ >}
< / <\ \\{\\\\ 1o
\
\
@72 \ioa
ol 103
102 (3)
N 173
®
172" ﬂ/—l70
S 171
172 ~ s
A
171 %
P “B—I70
40-603
152 (2) 90° BLADE HOLDER
P
65 ) /|53 (14)
(™S~
162 (3) \,®
146
/ 148 (2)
les ) : . M
: 154 (14) o
\ 145
164 \
12
156 (2)
Z|59 \
0\\\% i l‘
Y \—|57 (12)
K‘m/




REPLACEMENT PARTS

NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

101  430-03-626-0001 Motor (Jensen or Kinetic Systems),
Incl: (Current Models Only)

Sk 438-02-011-0017 Brush Cap

hobed 438-02-007-0027 rus

101  438-02-314-1012 Moso; sBaldor), Incl: (Early Models
nly,

bl 438-02-011-0017 Brush Cap

*k 438-02-007-0026 Brush

102 901-03-010-3318 #10-32 x 3/8" Soc Hd Screw

103 430-03-079-0005 Bearing Retainer

104  920-04-091-6633 Bearing

105 901-01-060-0623 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Hd Screw

106  904-02-020-1702 1/4" Lockwasher

107 904-01-010-1610 #10 Flat Washer

108  901-03-010-3318 #10-32 x 3/8" Soc Hd Screw

109 430-03-051-0003 Gear

110  901-04-151-9199 1/4-28 x 1/4" Hex Soc Set Screw

111 430-03-032-0003 Counter Balance

112 304-01-021-3590 Shim Washer

430-03-408-0001
904-02-020-1702
901-03-010-0222
905-04-023-1449
901-03-010-8073
904-01-010-1610
430-03-051-0003
430-03-104-0001
901-04-151-9199
430-03-032-0004
430-03-062-0002

Connecting Rod

1/4" Lockwasher

1/4-28 x 5/8" Soc Hd Screw

5/16 x 1" Oversize Dowel Pin

#10-32 x 7/8" Soc Hd Screw

#10 Flat Washer

Gear

Gear Spacer

1/4-28 x 1/4" Hex Soc Set Screw

Idler Counter Balance

Idler Shaft (Current Models Only, See
Service Note B)

123 430-03-062-0001 Idler Shaft (Early Models Only, See
Service Note B)
124 901-04-150-1186 #10-32 x 1/4" Hex Soc Set Screw
125 430-03-100-0001 Speed Sensor Rotor
126 920-24-023-1488 Needle Bearing (Current & Intermediate
Models Only, See Service Note B & D)
126 920-04-023-1431 Ball Bearing (Early Models Only, See
Service Note B & D)
127 928-07-013-1436 Finger Spring Washer (Early Models Only,
See Service Note D)
128  430-03-138-0001 ToF Blade Clamp Knob
129 430-03-101-0001 "T" Handle Wrench (Early Models Only)
130 430-03-071-0001 Blade Lock Pin (Early Models Only)
145 430-03-401-0002 Hrengh Assembly, Incl: (Current Models
nly
146 1343599 Tool Holder
147 902-01-120-1203 #10-32 Hex Nut
148 901-03-030-8081 #10-32 x 1/2" Flat Hd Screw
* 40-644 Stand, Const Of:
150 430-03-115-0002 Shelf
151 430-00-752-0001 Warning Label
152 961-03-010-2859 Grommel (Early Models Only)
153 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd Screw
154 902-01-010-1300 5/16-18 Hex Nut
155 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher
156 430-03-366-0001 Front Leg
157 901-01-060-C607 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd Screw
158 902-01-010-1300 5/16-18 Hex Nut
159 430-03-103-0001 Tie Bar
160 430-03-103-0002 Tie Bar
161 430-03-366-0002 Rear Leg
162 901-03-030-8013 1/4-20 x 3/4" Screw
163 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Lockwasher
AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY
* 40-603 90 Degree Blade Holder, Const Of:
170 430-03-079-0002 #10-33 Square Nut
171 430-03-001-0001 Adapter
172 901-03-010-0224 #10-32 x 1/2" Soc Hd Screw
173 901-03-010-3318 #10-32 x 3/8" Soc Hd Screw

* NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED
il NOT SHOWN

SERVICE NOTES:

8 - Early models (prier to serial no 65M37440) had a ball bearing
at location 126 and 3/8" hole plug (Ref No 41). Intermediate
models had an open ended needle bearing at Jocation 126 and 1/2"
hole plug (Ref No 41). Current models have closed end needle
bearing at location 126 and no hole plug. Open and closed end
needle bearings are interchangeable. When replacing the base
(Ref No qg{ on early models, one must order the current base,
current idler shaft (Ref No 123) current needle bearing
(Ref No 126) and current hole plug (Ref No 41}.

D - Early ball bearing models used a spring washer (Ref No 127)
to retain bearing (Ref No 126). Later ball bearing models use
Loctite adhesive sealant to retain bearing (Ref No 126).

This parts 1ist is provided to aid in obtaining service parts.
Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be
obtained through the Delta Technical Publications Department or
through your local service outlet.



